CONTROLLERS
Model Mark III
Description
The Mark Ill Dynamatic Controller consists of a single printed circuit board rated for 230/460
VAC, 1 phase, 60 Hz input. Optional output voltages are available depending on the controller
selected from 10 available sizes. It has the flexibility of 45, 90, 180 or 220 VDC coil voltages
from 5.5 to 50 Amps maximum and is available for use with a wide range of drives and brakes
rated 1 through 5,000 HP. An input transformer and power relay are standard features. The

CONTROLLERS
Model Mark III
Ordering Information
The Mark Ill Controller is supplied as a panel-mounted controller or in a NEMA 1 enclosure. A
power relay and input transformer is built in; so a motor winding or loose input transformer are
not required. Eight built-in control functions can be obtained through the connection of jumper
wires. The Mark Ill Controller requires a separate operator's station Page 117. To order a Mark
Ill Controller, locate the Part Number from the table below based on the type of mechanical unit
used and the size controller required. If a question exists, refer to the Drive/Controller
Compatibility and Selection Chart listed on Pages 70 and 71 of this section. To order a separate
operator's station, locate the part number from Page 117, depending on the operator's elements
required.
Input Voltage; 1 Phase
115V, 208V, 230V/460V or 575V; 60 Hz 380V, 230V/460V or 575V; 50
Selection Table
Basic
Speed
Controller
Size
Part Number
 1 CD-000251-1000
 2 CD-000252-1000
 3 CD-000253-1000
 4 CD-000254-1000
Air-Cooled 5 CD-000255-1000
Mechanical 6 CD-000256-1000
 Spl. CD-000283-1000
  (100 VDC @ 2.2 A)
 Spl. 15-000260-0905
  (225 VDC @ 5.5 A)
 1 CD-000251-2000
 2 CD-000252-2000
 3 CD-000253-2000
 4 CD-000254-2000
Water-Cooled
Mechanical
5
6
7
CD-000255-2000
CD-000256-2000
CD-000257-2000
 8 CD-000258-2000
 9 CD-000259-2000
 10 CD-000260-2000
CONTROLLERS
Mark III Modifications
Accel/Decel, Linear - Acceleration is controlled at a constant rate. At any rate setting, 50% Run
Speed is attained in half the set time, 25% Run Speed in one-fourth the set time, etc. plus